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Majors: all majors  
 
 Study mode 

shortened part-time program shortened part-time 
program 

shortened 
part-time 
program 

 6-05-0714-02,  
6-05-0714-03,  
6-05-0713-04,  
6-05-0611-01,  
6-05-0715-03,  
6-05-0715-07,  
7-07-0732-1,  
6-05-0732-02  

6-05-
0722-
05 

6-05-
0611-04,  
6-05-
0612-03 

6-05-0411-02,  
6-05-0311-02, 
6-05-1042-01, 
6-05-0716-03 

6-05-0714-02, 
6-05-0714-03, 
6-05-0715-07,  
6-05-0612-03,  
6-05-0713-04, 
7-07-0732-01, 
6-05-0611-04 

6-
05-
041
1-
02 

6-05-0311-
02, 
6-05-1042-01 

Year   1 1 1 1 1 1 1 
Semester  1 1 2 2 1 2 2 
Practical 
classes 

34 34 34 34 8 8 8 

Pass / fail, 
semester 

1 1 2 2 1 2 2 

Contact 
hours 

34 34 34 34 8 8 8 

Independent 
study in 
hours 

74 74 74 74 100 100 100 

Total course 
duration in 
hours / credit 
units 

108 / 3 108 108 / 3 108 108 / 3 108 108 

 
 

 Study mode 
shortened part-time program shortened part-time 

program 
shortened 
part-time 
program 

 6-05-0714-02, 6-05-
0714-03, 6-05-0713-04, 
6-05-0722-05, 6-05-
0611-01, 6-05-0715-03, 
6-05-0715-07, 6-05-
0612-03, 6-05-0713-04, 
6-05-0716-03, 7-07-
0732-1, 6-05-0732-02  

6-05-0411-02, 
6-05-0311-02, 
6-05-0611-04, 
6-05-1042-01 

6-05-0714-02, 
6-05-0714-03, 
6-05-0715-07, 
6-05-0612-03, 
6-05-0713-04, 
7-07-0732-01, 
6-05-0611-04 

6-05-
0411-
02 

6-05-0311-
02, 6-05-
1042-01 

Year   1 1 1 1 1 
Semester  1 2 1 2 2 
Practical classes 34 34 8 8 8 
In-class test (semester, 
hours) 

1, 2 2, 2 1, 2 2, 2 2, 2 

Pass/fail, semester 1 2 1 2 2 
Contact hours 34 34 8 8 8 
Independent study in 
hours 

74 74 100 100 100 

Total course duration in 
hours / credit units  

108 / 3 108 / 3 108 / 3 108 / 3 108 / 3 
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1. Course outline:  
This discipline is aimed at forming a communicatively developed person, bilingually trained, 

who can communicate in the national language at a sufficient level in the professional and 
scientific spheres. 

2. Learning outcomes – the learner should know: the role of language and speech in the 
process of socialization of the individual; the place and role of the Belarusian language in the 
Slavic world; origin and development stages of the Belarusian language, formation of its graphic 
system; personalities of the founders of Belarusian linguistics; functional styles of the modern 
Belarusian literary language, their genre varieties; the specificity of the system of functional styles 
of the Belarusian literary language; features of formation of scientific style; features of scientific 
and official business styles and their areas of application; the structure of the vocabulary of the 
Belarusian language; peculiarities of the Belarusian language in comparison with Russian; the 
system of literary norms of the Belarusian language; to be able to: characterize the features of 
functional styles; create texts of various genres, consciously using language material, adequate to 
the style, purpose, situation and topic of speech; use stylistic norms according to the situation of 
professional or business communication; analyze the features of Belarusian-Russian and Russian-
Belarusian bilingualism; interpret the language policy of the state in the historical context; analyze 
the language situation in the Republic of Belarus at the current stage; to possess the skills and 
abilities of: effective speech behavior in various situations of professional and business 
communication; use the language means of the Belarusian language in practical activities; 
adequately translate scientific, special and official texts from Russian into Belarusian and vice 
versa, taking into account the stylistic affiliation and features of the lexical-grammatical structure 
of the text; compression and expansion of scientific information, annotation, referencing and 
editing; competent processing of business documents. 

3. Competencies that are formed in the process of mastering the discipline 
for majors: 
6-05-0714-02 "Mechanical Engineering Technology, Metal-Cutting Machines and Tools" 
 

Names of formed competences 
Work in a team, tolerantly perceive social, ethnic, religious, cultural and other differences 
To use the main concepts and terms of the special vocabulary of the Belarusian language in professional activities 

 
6-05-0715-03 "Automobiles, Tractors, Mobile and Technological Complexes" 
 

Names of formed competences 
To use the main concepts and terms of the special vocabulary of the Belarusian language in professional activities 

 
6-05-0411-02 "Finance and credit", 6-05-0311-02 "Economics and Management" 

Names of formed competences 
To use the main concepts and terms of the special vocabulary of the Belarusian language in professional activities 

6-05-0611-04 "Digital Economy", 6-05-1042-01 " Transport Logistics", 6-05-0714-03 
"Engineering design and manufacture of materials and products", 6-05-0713-04 "Automation of 
technological processes and production", 6-05-0722-05 "3D Technology for Product 
Manufacturing", 6-05-0611-01 "Information Systems and Technologies", 6-05-0612-03 
"Information management systems", 7-07-0732-1 "Construction of Buildings and Structures" 

 
Names of formed competences 

To use the main concepts and terms of the special vocabulary of the Belarusian language in professional activities 
 
6-05-0732-02 "Real Estate Expert Assessment and Management" 

Names of formed competences 
To use the main concepts and terms of the special vocabulary of the Belarusian language in professional activities 
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6-05-0715-07 "Operation of Ground Transport and Technological Machines and 
Complexes", 6-05-0716-03 "Information Measuring Devices and Systems" 

 
Names of formed competences 

To use the main concepts and terms of the special vocabulary of the Belarusian language in professional activities 
 
4. Requirements and forms of current and interim attestation 
When studying the discipline, a modular rating system for assessing students' knowledge is 

used, intermediate control of academic performance – control work (test / control tasks), oral 
survey, current certification – credit. 
 


