BELARUSIAN LANGUAGE (PROFESSIONAL VOCABULARY)

COURSE SYLLABUS ABSTRACT OF HIGHER EDUCATION INSTITUTION

Majors: all majors

	Study mode						
	sho	shortened part-time program			shortened part-time program		shortened part-time program
	6-05-0714-02, 6-05-0714-03, 6-05-0713-04, 6-05-0611-01, 6-05-0715-03, 6-05-0715-07, 7-07-0732-1, 6-05-0732-02	6-05- 0722- 05	6-05- 0611-04, 6-05- 0612-03	6-05-0411-02, 6-05-0311-02, 6-05-1042-01, 6-05-0716-03	6-05-0714-02, 6-05-0714-03, 6-05-0715-07, 6-05-0612-03, 6-05-0713-04, 7-07-0732-01, 6-05-0611-04	6- 05- 041 1- 02	6-05-0311- 02, 6-05-1042-01
Year	1	1	1	1	1	1	1
Semester	1	1	2	2	1	2	2
Practical classes	34	34	34	34	8	8	8
Pass / fail, semester	1	1	2	2	1	2	2
Contact hours	34	34	34	34	8	8	8
Independent study in hours	74	74	74	74	100	100	100
Total course duration in hours / credit units	108 / 3	108	108 / 3	108	108 / 3	108	108

	Study mode				
	shortened part-time	shortened part-time program		shortened part-time program	
	6-05-0714-02, 6-05- 0714-03, 6-05-0713-04, 6-05-0722-05, 6-05- 0611-01, 6-05-0715-03, 6-05-0715-07, 6-05- 0612-03, 6-05-0713-04, 6-05-0716-03, 7-07- 0732-1, 6-05-0732-02	6-05-0411-02, 6-05-0311-02, 6-05-0611-04, 6-05-1042-01	6-05-0714-02, 6-05-0714-03, 6-05-0715-07, 6-05-0612-03, 6-05-0713-04, 7-07-0732-01, 6-05-0611-04	6-05- 0411- 02	6-05-0311- 02, 6-05- 1042-01
Year	1	1	1	1	1
Semester	1	2	1	2	2
Practical classes	34	34	8	8	8
In-class test (semester, hours)	1, 2	2, 2	1, 2	2, 2	2, 2
Pass/fail, semester	1	2	1	2	2
Contact hours	34	34	8	8	8
Independent study in hours	74	74	100	100	100
Total course duration in hours / credit units	108 / 3	108 / 3	108 / 3	108 / 3	108 / 3

1. Course outline:

This discipline is aimed at forming a communicatively developed person, bilingually trained, who can communicate in the national language at a sufficient level in the professional and scientific spheres.

2. Learning outcomes – the learner should know: the role of language and speech in the process of socialization of the individual; the place and role of the Belarusian language in the Slavic world; origin and development stages of the Belarusian language, formation of its graphic system; personalities of the founders of Belarusian linguistics; functional styles of the modern Belarusian literary language, their genre varieties; the specificity of the system of functional styles of the Belarusian literary language; features of formation of scientific style; features of scientific and official business styles and their areas of application; the structure of the vocabulary of the Belarusian language; peculiarities of the Belarusian language in comparison with Russian; the system of literary norms of the Belarusian language; to be able to: characterize the features of functional styles; create texts of various genres, consciously using language material, adequate to the style, purpose, situation and topic of speech; use stylistic norms according to the situation of professional or business communication; analyze the features of Belarusian-Russian and Russian-Belarusian bilingualism; interpret the language policy of the state in the historical context; analyze the language situation in the Republic of Belarus at the current stage; to possess the skills and abilities of: effective speech behavior in various situations of professional and business communication; use the language means of the Belarusian language in practical activities; adequately translate scientific, special and official texts from Russian into Belarusian and vice versa, taking into account the stylistic affiliation and features of the lexical-grammatical structure of the text; compression and expansion of scientific information, annotation, referencing and editing; competent processing of business documents.

3. Competencies that are formed in the process of mastering the discipline for majors:

6-05-0714-02 "Mechanical Engineering Technology, Metal-Cutting Machines and Tools"

Names of formed competences
Work in a team, tolerantly perceive social, ethnic, religious, cultural and other differences
To use the main concepts and terms of the special vocabulary of the Belarusian language in professional activities

6-05-0715-03 "Automobiles, Tractors, Mobile and Technological Complexes"

Names of formed competences
To use the main concepts and terms of the special vocabulary of the Belarusian language in professional activities

6-05-0411-02 "Finance and credit", 6-05-0311-02 "Economics and Management"

Names of formed competences

To use the main concepts and terms of the special vocabulary of the Belarusian language in professional activities

6-05-0611-04 "Digital Economy", 6-05-1042-01 " Transport Logistics", 6-05-0714-03 "Engineering design and manufacture of materials and products", 6-05-0713-04 "Automation of technological processes and production", 6-05-0722-05 "3D Technology for Product Manufacturing", 6-05-0611-01 "Information Systems and Technologies", 6-05-0612-03 "Information management systems", 7-07-0732-1 "Construction of Buildings and Structures"

Names of formed competences
To use the main concepts and terms of the special vocabulary of the Belarusian language in professional activities

6-05-0732-02 "Real Estate Expert Assessment and Management"

Names of formed competences To use the main concepts and terms of the special vocabulary of the Belarusian language in professional activities 6-05-0715-07 "Operation of Ground Transport and Technological Machines and Complexes", 6-05-0716-03 "Information Measuring Devices and Systems"

Names of formed competences
To use the main concepts and terms of the special vocabulary of the Belarusian language in professional activities

4. Requirements and forms of current and interim attestation

When studying the discipline, a modular rating system for assessing students' knowledge is used, intermediate control of academic performance – control work (test / control tasks), oral survey, current certification – credit.